
cnir {r@v /GovtBlMetrr 0F l D|n

n'{ftq 1*,{q filqPt / 6tFvtY oF ltDra

r*rq (d 
"frrni.\6 

rf€flho g?or$ n|<
495At'l e flacA(Arlo GEo 5pAnAl OATA (t{mt

ffltr'ra,r lifi{ trq. flirqrd
nrurr orrlerl,lt'o rroo& rnrven

1S{ \l]ifld"/t$no al BlGrlwAY _ 37

{Er6tA,/atwAttA n 7a1@ (3ftr'1,/At5aH)

<srlr 016'1,2102171 *tr{ 0361-?3827?5" +jdas.nr'tdcioiat.'.in

No. l\tl /15-L-2 Dated 3t .01.2020

TENDER

SUB: Quotation for disposal of unserviceable (Condemned) Maruti Gvpsv - ML-05 B

The office of the Director, Assam & Nagaland GDC invites sealed tenders for auction

sale of unserviceable Maruti Gypsy - ML-05 B 3569-which is lying at this office

premises in "As is where is basis" and may be inspected on any Govt working day

between 1000 hours to 1600 hours except 1300 hours to 1400 hours from

04.02.2020 Io 28.02.2020
Details of unserviceable Maruti Gypsy - ML-05 B 3569 is given in Annexure ll

1.

b)

o)

Address where store items kept Assam & Nagaland GDC

Designation and address of ihe :

Authority inviting tender

Last date and time of receiving tenders :

Date & Time of opening of tender at :

Total No. of pages of tender document

The Director
Assam & Nagaland GDC

Survey of India
Nidhi Bhawan,2nd Floor, Lalmati, NH-37

Guwahati - 781029

SurveY of India
Nidhi Bhawan,2"o Floor, Lalmati, NH-37

Guwahati - 781029

02.03.2020 (1600 hrs)

02.03.2020 (1630 hrs)

06 pages



TERMS AND CONDITIONS: -

1. Earnest lvloney Deposit (EMD): EMD of Rs 20OOl (Rupees Two thousand only)

should be submitted along with if't i"nO"t in the shape of Demand Draft in favour of

E&A.o',Assam&t.tagatandcDc,surveyoflndia,payab|eatGuwahatifai|ing
which tenders will not be accepted'

2. Earnest Money will oe returnei'to the unsuccessful tenderer and no interest will be

paid for the same.
s. TenOer snoufO be submitted under sealed cover only'

4. Tender should be addressed to itre Oirector' Aisam & Nagaland GDC' Survey of- 
i|.iiiliuior,liiiL*"n, z"o floot, ralmati, Guwahati-2g and NoI BY:NAME oR Nor ro
n'r.rV oiHin nbonEssee and can be dropped in 1l'!: 9{i"" Tender Box in our

Address:- The Director' ,Tssam f G'6_.*i'coc Nidhi Bhawan' 2nd floor' Lalmati

Guwahati-78'1029
S. ienOer-snoufO reach within the specific time and date to the €ddressee by 1600 hrs on

or betote o2to3l2ozO rne tendlrs will be opened 9! 92J0-31?9?o 
at 1630 hrs' The

Jnu"fop" 
"*t"ining 

tender must-oe inscribed with "TENDER FOR UNSERVICEABLE

Maruti GYPsY - ML-05 B 3569"

e. iri"l""Jii"6"rr remain valid for 90 days from lhe opening date of.tender'

7. lf any amount is payable on """o*t'ot 
GST(@1b% oi as applicable on the date of

auction ) or any othe, t"xe" p"naining to sale/ trinsaction' the buyer shall be bound to

pav such amount in addition to ihe qriotuo 
'ut" 

Att such taxes shall be deposited directly

i,ii, inu 
"on""i".a "utnority 

ano cnattans to be submitted to this office at the time of

delivery by the successful tenderer'

8. Tenderer, if so desired may be present on the date and time oJ opening tenders. They
-- 

mav enquire over telephone before their arrival at the tender ope ng

,. ;'# Di;;i.; ;";rves the right to reject or accept anv quotation without assrsnrng anv

reasons thereof
r o. r'r"6'iiiii"v-enrerrol.,!9 eccepr4eue ountHc rne valtotrv pEntoo'

'l1.Onlythe highest otfer will be accepteo

'ii. sr"i""""t ri*oerer witt nave to ieposit the full amount of uns€rviceable Maruti Gypsy

- ML-05 B 3569 plu. 
"opy 

or uppfii"oG taxes within 48 hours.from the date of

"cc"pianc" 
ot tni's otiet. On tnJiairure to do so' Director' A & N GDC' SOI shall have full

n.iii""i"rt"n tn" earnest tvtoney oeposit (EMb) of the bidder and next higher offer will

be accepted
fs.ihu lidi", may inspect the unserviceable Maruti Gypsy - ML'05 B 3569on the days
'- u"i*""" io+.0:j z niln to za oz znzol l ooo hrs to 1600 hrs (except 1300 hours to

iiij6nt"l iL 
"utery 

tremsetves aoout tne items they are bidding in the following Address

,r-n" oit "t-, 
p,'""at a N"gai"nJ GDc' Nidhi Bhawan' 2nd floor' Lalmati Guwahati-

781029.
t +. fie-r]iserviceaule Maruti Gypsy - ML'05 B 3569 shall be sold to the highest bidder;

Taxes will be extra as aPPlicable

15. Unserviceable Marutl cypsy - ML-05 B 3569once disposed to the successful bidder
'-'Jr'rriir'ioiG t"ren oaci iry-sot (Survev of India) under any cilcumstances

16.The successful bidder shall o" iJquit"Jto lift the unserviceable Maruti Gypsy - ML-05
'-'e 

3'Si9 ;; th" survey of lndia, Lalmati premises to his site within 2 days durlng

working hours after payment ;f-ih;;id ;mount EMD will be refunded after lifting the



items from office premises. To Iift the materials on holiday will be not be permi$ed under

anv clrcumstances.
1?.i;il;;;;i;; after the stipulated date and time shall not be considered due to anv

reason whatsoever including postal delays etc

r a.inl-li"r""i"r bid shoutd ui quoieo botn in figures and words along with applicable

taxes, if any Any overwritrng o' 
"'"ting 

in t-he figures slr3]l-n9t be considered for

""*jt""* 
k tnJ tat." oter6o oy ine te"nderer' Saies TaxA/AT etc shall be borne by

the tenderer'
19. Each page of the tender document

unsigned tenders are liable to be

enclosed as Annexure I

should be signed by the bidde(s) lncomplete and

iejected. Raite is to be quoted in Tender Form

20.The highest bidder shall be chosen baseo on the amount quotedand filling the

tender conditions.
21.'ti" ;"i"1";;; ,h"t"o"u". shal be provided by the departm_ent for lifting the Maruti
- " 

Cvp"v : rt,|r--os B 3569for disposal ihe successful bidder shall have to make his own

u,iln6rrn.nt" to, 
"t 

ifting the unserviceable Maruti Gypsy - ML-05 B 3569to his site at

his own cost.
zZ.'i""Ol, t""t O. specific and shall not contain any evasive terms & conditions

Encl: Annexures-l & Il

Distribution:
1. Surveyor General of lndia, Dehradun

2. Addl. SG, NEZ, Shillong
5. Director, trlegnalaya & Arunachal Pradesh GDC

4. Director, TMM GDC' Silchar

1--lr \'r-o
f2r^"^ - -'r' \' \

(Amrendra Kumar Singh)
Director

) lt is requested to display the

I tender notice on their Notice
J Boards.



ANNEXURE-I

Tender Form For Disposal of unserYiceable Maruti Gypsy - ML-05 B 3559reference to

the Enquiry No. /15-L-2 dated / /2020

Name & Address ofthe tenderer
(in capital letters)

Telephone No'

Details of EMD Bank Draft/ Pay order No'

(Amount Rs.)
payabte at GuwahatiDrawn Bank

I/We undertake that:

I/We have inspected the unserviceable stores and am/are interested to purchase the same on

"As is where is Basis".

My/Our offer for the item is given below: -

Our Offer is Rs.

In words (Rupees only)

I have gone though the terms and conditions given in the tender document and agree with the

,u-". I7W" underitand that in the event of non compliance of the terms and conditions of the

t"nder -y/ our EMD shall be forlbited by the Director, Survey of India, Assam & Nagaland

GDC. Guwahati.

Date:

(Signatue of the T€nderer)
with Name, Addrcss, TelePhone No.

along with Rubber Stamp



.J

To

The Director
Assam & \agaland GDC. Survey of tndia

Nidhi Bhawan,2"d floor, Lalmati. Guwahati-29

ln support of Enquiry No.

SURVEY OF INDIA

/15-L-2 dated I 12020

ANNEXURE - II

Sl. No. Dercriotion Number of item
1 (one)

1 Maruti GyPsY - ML-q! E 9!!9



SURVEY OF INDIA
TENDER NOTICE

The Director, A & N GDC, Survey of lndia, Guwahati ;nvites Sealed Tenders for sale

oi unserviceable Maruti Gypsy - ML-05 B 3569at theif Guwahati office, of the Director,

Assam & Nagaland GDC, Survey of India, Nidhi Bhawan' 2no Floor' Lalmati, NH-37,

Guwahati - 781029 in "As is where is basis" from the interested reputed tenderers as per

the schedule.

Last date of Submission of Tenders is the 02.03.2020 at 1600 hrs. Opening date of
Tenders is the 02.03.2020 at 1630 hrs'

Tender documents oan be collected from office during working days or can be

downloaded from our website www.surveyofindia.qov in

rz,n.,k\'t^
')\.

(Amrendra Kumar Singh)
Director


